

## University of Sargodha, Sargodha ADDENDUM

Reference to University of Sargodha Tender Notice for "Procurement of HEC funded projects", published with **IPL No.3095** in National Newspapers dated 29<sup>th</sup> April 2023 and on university website, & PPRA (Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority) dated 05 May 2023, has been updated with respect to the following "Name of work". Rest of the terms & conditions remain the same.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Bid Security	Tender Document Fee Rs.
Lot 1				
1	Purchase of Video conference Equipment with complete installation, University of Sargodha	12(M)	2% of the estimated cost	Rs.5,000/-
Lot 2				
2	Purchase of LAN Networking Items with complete installation of active/ passive Equipment at Main Campus, University of Sargodha	72 (M)	2% of the estimated cost	Rs.10,000/-
Lot 3				
3	Purchase of Computer Servers for campus Lan, University of Sargodha	25(M)	2% of the estimated cost	Rs.5,000/-

Tender documents containing details of required equipment along with detailed specifications etc shall be issued by the office of the **Director IT (Phone: 048-9230099 / 0300-9639388)**,at Main Campus, UOS

Project Coordinator (PMU)
University of Sargodha